Docket No.: 8137

05-11-2005

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SH	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	F COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		PATEN'	ITS ONLY		Patent and T	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	₩	▼
To the Director of the U	United States Pat	ent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record ti	he attached or	iginal documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying part Adam J. Chafe Stuart F. Bedford Kenneth W. Erdmann James E. MacDonald Dilip R. Tamhane	ly(ies): Oliver J. Ram Ronald D. Hue Charlie Watlin Forrest A. Bur Bob Bruno	sey Scott Belliveau das ag rney	2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies): iams Company lland Bldg Legal Dep	
Additional names(s) of conveying	ng party(les)	☐ Yes ☒ No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment		Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>101 Pros</u>	pect Avenue, N.W.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name				
☐ Other			City: Clevela	and	State: OH Z	IP: <u>44115</u>
Execution Date: Februar	y 17, 18, 21, 22 a	ınd 24, 2005	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number	rs(s):				
If this document is being	g filed together v	vith a new application	ı, the execution da	ate of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
29/220,702						
Name and address of pa concerning document sh	arty to whom co	•		☑ No r of applicatio	ns and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: Arthi K. Tirey,	Esq.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 200.00	
Internal Address: The S		s Company	Enclosed credited	I - Any excessor debited to	s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Pro	ospect Avenue, N	i.w.	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
City: Cleveland	State:	OH ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit acco	unt)
O Chalana - t		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowle</i> of the original document. Eryn Ace Fuhrer, Reg. N 	edge and belief,	the foregoing information	ation is true and co	orrect and an	y attached copy is a tru May 11, 2005	іе сору
Name of Person		- 	Signature		Date	
	otal number of pa	ages including cover sh	eet, attachments, a		17	
700178662		documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment States Patent and Trademark	Recordation Services Office, P.O. Box 1450, Al	exandria, VA 2231	₃₽ATENT 6230 FRAME: 0)402

03:25:13 p.m.

ASSIGNMENT

We, Adam J. Chafe of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Stuart F. Bedford of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Kenneth W. Erdmann of Chagrin Falls, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, James E. MacDonald of Medina, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Dilip R. Tamhane of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, Oliver J. Ramsey of Brunswick, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Ronald D. Hudas of Massillon, County of Stark, State of Ohio, along with Charlie Watling of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, Forrest A. Burney of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, Bob Bruno of Avon, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, and Scott Belliveau of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>CONTAINER</u> and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by our said assignee.

And we further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our land this 24th day of February, 2005, and this / February, 2005, and this / 2005, and this / 17th day of February, 2005, r	uasy, 2005, and this <u>17+1</u> /day of <u>Fehouscy</u> ,
Adam J. Chafe	Dilip R. Tambane
Strart F. Bedford Strart F. Bedford Janiel W. Ludmann Kenneth W. Erdmann	Oliver J. Randsey Ronald D. Hudas
James E. MacDonald	,
State of Ohio)	

Before me, this 18+h day of February, 2005, came Adam J. Chafe to me known to be the first person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.

County of Cuyahoga)

(SEAL)

)ss:

- Laurie M. Felter Notary Public

Laurie M. Feltes

My commission expires May 23, 2006.

State of Ohio))ss
County of Cuyahoga	,
Before me, the second person na	this 24th day of February, 2005, came Stuart F. Bedford to me known to be amed aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2006.
State of Ohio County of Cuyahog))ss a)
Before me, be the third person r	this 17th day of February, 2005, came Kenneth W. Erdmann to me known to named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2006.
State of Ohio County of Cuyahog))ss (a)
Before me, be the fourth person	this 18th day of February, 2005, came James E. MacDonald to me known to named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2006.

State of Ohio))ss
County of Cuyahoga	
Before me, t the fifth person name	his 2/5+day of February, 2005, came Dilip R. Tamhane to me known to be ed aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2006.
State of Ohio County of Cuyahoga))ss a)
Before me, the sixth person nan	this 17th day of February, 2005, came Oliver J. Ramsey to me known to be ned aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Laurie M. Feltes My commission expires May 23, 2006.
State of Ohio County of Cuyahog))ss a)
Before me, the seventh person r	this 1744 day of February, 2005, came Ronald D. Hudas to me known to be named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Laurie M. Feltes
	My commission expires May 23, 2006.

LEGAL DEPT. 03:26:46 p.m. 05-11-2005 9 /17

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 29/220,702 and filing date(s) January 5, 2005, respectively.

5

PATENT REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0407

03:26:57 p.m.

00

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Charlie Watling</u> of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, along with <u>Adam J.</u> Chafe of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Stuart F. Bedford of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Kenneth W. Erdmann of Chagrin Falls, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, James E. MacDonald of Medina, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Dilip R. Tamhane of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, Oliver J. Ramsey of Brunswick, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Ronald D. Hudas of Massillon, County of Stark, State of Ohio, Forrest A. Burney of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, Bob Bruno of Avon, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, and Scott Belliveau of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>CONTAINER</u> and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my ha	and and seal this 2 day of	February, 2005.
Charlie Watling	1779		J

State of North Carolina)

County of Wake

Before me, this 22 day of <u>February</u> 2005, came <u>Charlie Watling</u> to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Conursion expires: 7-25-2005

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 29/220,702 and filing date(s) January 5, 2005, respectively.

LEGAL DEPT. 03:27:51 p.m. 05-11-2005 12/17

ASSIGNMENT

00

I, Forrest A. Burney of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, along with Adam J. <u>Chafe</u> of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, <u>Stuart F. Bedford</u> of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, <u>Kenneth W. Erdmann</u> of Chagrin Falls, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, <u>James E.</u> MacDonald of Medina, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Dilip R. Tamhane of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, Oliver J. Ramsey of Brunswick, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Ronald D. Hudas of Massillon, County of Stark, State of Ohio, Charlie Watling of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, Bob Bruno of Avon, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, and Scott Belliveau of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: CONTAINER and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _	<u>22</u> day of <u>1</u>	FEB_	, 2005.
---	---------------------------	------	---------

Forrest A. Burney

State of North Carolina)

)ss:

County of Wake

Before me, this day of thrue ne 2005, came Forrest A. Burney to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: 4-25-2005

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 29/220,702 and filing date(s) January 5, 2005, respectively.

ASSIGNMENT

I, Bob Bruno of Avon, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, along with Adam J. Chafe of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Stuart F. Bedford of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Kenneth W. Erdmann of Chagrin Falls, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, James E. MacDonald of Medina, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Dilip R. Tamhane of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, Oliver J. Ramsey of Brunswick, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Ronald D. Hudas of Massillon, County of Stark, State of Ohio, <u>Charlie Watling</u> of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, <u>Forrest A. Burney</u> of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, and <u>Scott Belliveau</u> of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: CONTAINER and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

LEGAL DEPT.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto	o set my hand and sea	al this <u>/84h</u> day of _	February, 2005.
Koly Bruno	no	_		
State of Connecticut))ss:			
County of Hartford	10 4	· /		
Before me, this person named aforesaid	day of <u>fo</u> . and acknowledged	the execution thereo	me <u>Bob Bruno</u> If to be his own free	_ to me known to be the act and deed.
(SEAL)	1	1 111	1	

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 29/220,702 and filing date(s) January 5, 2005, respectively.

ASSIGNMENT

I, Scott Belliveau of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, along with Adam J. Chafe of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Stuart F. Bedford of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, Kenneth W. Erdmann of Chagrin Falls, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, James E. MacDonald of Medina, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Dilip R. Tamhane of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, Oliver J. Ramsey of Brunswick, County of Medina, State of Ohio, Ronald D. Hudas of Massillon, County of Stark, State of Ohio, Charlie Watling of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, Forrest A. Burney of Raleigh, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, and Bob Bruno of Avon, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: CONTAINER and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

LEGAL DEPT.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set:	my hand and seal	this 🕢 📗 day of _	トとり、, 2005.
Scott Belliveau	Fall.	_		
State of Illinois)			
County of Cook)ss:)			
Before me, th	is <u>al</u> day of <u>FED</u> id and acknowledged the	, 2005, came execution thereof	Scott Belliveau to be his own free	_ to me known to be the act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL LISA A. LEO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2006

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

Trotal y Lacito

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 8137, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 29/220,702 and filing date(s) January 5, 2005, respectively.